
LONDON BOROUGH OF REDBRIDGE  ARBORICULTURAL WORKS

Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Aldeburgh Place, Monkhams

Opposite 9 Cytisus battandieri 9cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches over road 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Almonds Avenue, Monkhams

OS 3 Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 4cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches over road 

OS 14 Crataegus xlavallei 14cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

OS 1A Crataegus laevigata 'Plena' 3cm-Small 0-5m2.1 Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 30cm-Medium 5-10m4 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 1, OP 8 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches over road 

S/O 2 Prunus 'Pandora' 4cm-Small 0-5m7.1 Remove low growth 

S/O 2 Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 5cm-Small 0-5m8 Reduce tree in width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Bancroft Avenue, Monkhams

Headway start of footpath 
Nearest

Prunus 'Pandora' 4cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove stake 

Headway start of footpath 
Nearest

Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 5cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

Page 3



Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Barclay Oval, Monkhams

S/O Hills Gara3 Betula pendula 30cm-Large 10-15m2 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 16 Betula pendula 40cm-Large 10-15m7 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

OS 11 Prunus 'Umineko' 28cm-Medium 5-10m10 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

S/O 7 Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

4cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

On Island Acer platanoides 'Crimson King' 16cm-Medium 5-10m16 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Clear obstructing branches 

On Island Acer platanoides 'Crimson King' 15cm-Small 0-5m17 Reduce tree in height and width 

On Island Betula pendula 'Dalecarlica' 3cm-Small 0-5m18 Fell tree Dead

On Island Acer saccharinum 34cm-Large 10-15m19 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

On Island Acer saccharinum 22cm-Large 10-15m21 Clear branches from telephone wires 

On Island Betula pendula 13cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

On Island Betula pendula 'Dalecarlica' 3cm-Small 0-5m23 Fell tree Dead
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Beech Lane, Monkhams

Outside 4 Redwood Close Betula pendula 21cm-Medium 5-10m1 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Bentley Way, Monkhams

OS 15 Crataegus xlavallei 12cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

OS 17 Sorbus latifolia 'Henk Vink' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Fell tree Dead

OS 18 Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m4 Fell tree Dead

OS 21 Sorbus aria 20cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low growth 

OS 12 Prunus 'Umineko' 21cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 22 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Pyrus calleryana 'Capital' 11cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Sorbus aucuparia Golden 'Wonder' 3cm-Small 0-5m11 Fell tree Dead

OS 8 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 27 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 5cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 28 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 11cm-Small 0-5m14.1 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Malus 'Golden Hornet' 20cm-Medium 5-10m15 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 3cm-Small 0-5m16 Formative prune young tree. 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 29 Ligustrum japonicum 9cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Sorbus arnoldiana ‘Salmon Queen’ 3cm-m18 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

Near. 30A Malus 'Golden Hornet' 20cm-Medium 5-10m21 Remove low growth 

OS 3 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 6cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

Remove broken branch 

OP 3, near footway 
crossing

Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m22.1 Fell tree Dead

OS Whitehall Lodge. Prunus 'Umineko' 9cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Beresford Drive, Monkhams

OS 28 Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low growth 

OS 31 Prunus 'Kanzan' 4cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low growth 

OS 26 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 24cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 7cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low growth 

OS 25 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 20 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low growth 

OS 23 Crataegus xlavallei 9cm-Small 0-5m6.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 23 Prunus 'Hisakura' 20cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 17 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 11 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 17cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low growth 

OS 8 Prunus 'Pandora' 20cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low growth 

Remove broken branch 

OS 7 Prunus 'Hisakura' 28cm-Medium 5-10m13 Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 20cm-Medium 5-10m14 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge OS 4 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 9cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 1 Acer campestre 'Elegant' 12cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Brancepeth Gardens, Monkhams

OS 1 Prunus 'Hisakura' 20cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

OS 3 Malus tschonoskii 27cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 5 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sunshine' 3cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low growth 

OS 8 Prunus 'Hisakura' 26cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Malus tschonoskii 21cm-Medium 5-10m5.5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Prunus 'Hisakura' 25cm-Small 0-5m6.5 Remove low Branches 

Page 8



Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Broad Oak, Monkhams

SO 26 Monkhams Drive. 
5th from junction.

Prunus 'Hisakura' 15cm-Small 0-5m1 Cut back from neighbouring property 

SO 26 Monkhams Drive. 
4th from junction.

Amelanchier canadensis 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Formative prune young tree. 

SO 26 Monkhams Drive. 
1st from junction.

Prunus 'Hisakura' 10cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

Fraxinus excelsior 5cm-Small 0-5m6 Fell tree Inappropriate species and locatoin      
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Broadmead Road, Monkhams

(next to Bridge) At Rear 
Of Footway Near.

Acer pseudoplatanus 25cm-Medium 5-10m4.1 General maintenance works 

side off 67 Sambucus nigra 20cm-Small 0-5m5.1 Remove broken branch 

OS 51 Carpinus betulus ‘Frans Fontaine’ 3cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove stump 

Fell tree Dead

OS 47 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 22cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 43 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 10cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 39 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Medium 5-10m9 Remove low growth 

S/O 16, Vernon Avenue, 
1st fromjunction.

Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 10cm-Small 0-5m12 Fell tree Dead

Remove stump 

S/O 16, Vernon Avenue., 
2nd fromjunction.

Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 16, Vernon Avenue., 
4th fromjunction.

Prunus cerasifera 'Nigra' 13cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 5cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove stake 

OS 19 Prunus 'Hisakura' 53cm-Medium 5-10m19 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 11 Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low growth 

OP 4, OS. 1 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 4cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low Branches 

Near junction of 
Grosvenor RoadOS.

Prunus 'Hisakura' 24cm-Medium 5-10m24 Remove low Branches 

2nd from junction of 
Blueberry Close OP 

Faifield Rd.

Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 24cm-Medium 5-10m27 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS Hawkey Hall Car Park. 
8th from junction.

Betula pendula 17cm-Medium 5-10m31 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS Hawkey Hall Car Park. 
7th from junction.

Quercus robur 15cm-Medium 5-10m32 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS Hawkey Hall Car Park. 
6th from junction.

Carpinus betulus Lucas 3cm-Small 0-5m33 Formative prune young tree. 

OS Hawkey Hall Car Park. 
5th from junction.

Quercus robur 16cm-Medium 5-10m34 Remove low Branches 

OS Hawkey Hall Car Park. 
4th from junction.

Pterocarya fraxinifolia 21cm-Small 0-5m35 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS Hawkey Hall Car Park. 
3rd from junction.

Betula pendula 17cm-Medium 5-10m36 Remove low Branches 

OS Hawkey Hall Car Park. 
2nd from junction.

Betula pendula 16cm-Medium 5-10m37 Remove low Branches 

OS Hawkey Hall Car Park. 
1st from junction.

Betula pendula 14cm-Medium 5-10m38 Remove low Branches 

1st from Junction of 
Broomhill Road Near the 

terrace

Carpinus betulus 40cm-Medium 5-10m39 Remove low Branches 

In grass Central 
Reservation inpedestrian 
crossing. JW High Roa

Aesculus carnea 43cm-Large 10-15m40 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

JW Broomhill Road Near 
the terrace

Aesculus indica 52cm-Medium 5-10m41 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Broadmead Road, Monkhams

Central Reservation. 4th 
from junction of High 

Road

Aesculus hippocastanum 85cm-X-Large 15-20m44 Remove low Branches 

In pedestrian crossing. 1st 
fromjunction of High Road

Aesculus hippocastanum 78cm-Large 10-15m47 Remove low Branches 

5th from junction of Horn 
Lane

Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m48 Remove low growth 

4th from junction of Horn 
Lane

Betula pendula 18cm-Medium 5-10m49 Remove low Branches 

3rd from junction of Horn 
Lane

Betula pendula 7cm-Small 0-5m50 Thin Crown 

Remove low Branches 

2nd from junction of Horn 
Lane

Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m52 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

At junction of Horn Lane Tilia cordata 'Green Spire' 18cm-Medium 5-10m54 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

SO "Granville" NEAR 2. Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Medium 5-10m55 Reduce tree in width 

OS. 2A Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 6cm-Small 0-5m56 Remove low growth 

OS 4 Prunus 'Umineko' 23cm-Medium 5-10m57 Remove low growth 

OS 8 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 4cm-Small 0-5m58 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 10 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 8cm-Small 0-5m59 Attach tree tie 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 18 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m62 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 20 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 28cm-Medium 5-10m63 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 28 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 10cm-Small 0-5m64 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 30 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sunshine' 3cm-Small 0-5m65 Remove stump 

Fell tree Dead

S/O 18, Vernon Avenue. Sorbus latifolia 'Henk Vink' 10cm-Small 0-5m67 Remove low Branches 

OS 44 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m68 Remove low growth 

OS 48 Betula pendula 3cm-Small 0-5m69 Remove low Branches 

OS 54 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m70 Attach tree tie 

Remove low Branches 

OS 56 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 6cm-Small 0-5m71 Remove low growth 

Side of Ford garage OP 
300

Fraxinus excelsior 55cm-Medium 5-10m73 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Broadway Gardens, Monkhams

OS 1 Prunus cultivar 10cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

OS 2 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS Broadway surgery 3 Betula pendula 26cm-Medium 5-10m3 Remove low Branches 

On grass OS 3 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 10cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

OS Woodford Bowls Club. Betula pendula 17cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS Woodford Bowls Club. 
& OP. 4

Liquidamber styraciflua 'Lane Roberts' 9cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Medium 5-10m9 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

OS Woodford Bowls Club. 
& OP. 6

Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Broomhill Road, Monkhams

OS Sir James Hawkey 
Hall. 1st From Junction of 

Broadmead Road

Betula pendula 20cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low Branches 

OS Broomhill Court. 2nd 
From Junction of 
Broadmead Road

Betula pendula 21cm-Medium 5-10m8 Remove low Branches 

OS Broomhill Court. 3rd 
From Junction of 
Broadmead Road

Betula pendula 21cm-Medium 5-10m9 Remove low Branches 

OS Broomhill Court. 4th 
From Junction of 
Broadmead Road

Betula pendula 12cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove low Branches 

OS Broomhill Court. 5th 
From Junction of 
Broadmead Road

Betula pendula 17cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low Branches 

OS Broomhill Court. 6th 
From Junction of 
Broadmead Road

Betula pendula 20cm-Medium 5-10m12 Remove low Branches 

OS Broomhill Court. 7th 
From Junction of 
Broadmead Road

Betula pendula 18cm-Medium 5-10m13 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Carlina Gardens, Monkhams

Side of 7 Carlina Gardens Fagus sylvatica 12cm-Medium 5-10m1.3 Reduce tree in height and width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Charteris Road, Monkhams

J/W Glen Rise OP 12 Quercus cerris 100cm-X-Large 15-20m1 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Clear branches from street light 

Page 15



Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Chiltern Way, Monkhams

S/O 195 Whitehall 
Road,1st fromjunction

Sorbus xarnoldiana 'Schouten' 7cm-m2 Remove low Branches 

S/O 195 Whitehall Road, 
2nd fromjunction, OP

Aesculus hippocastanum 60cm-Large 10-15m4 Remove low Branches 

OS 5 Malus cultivar 24cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

S/O 195 Whitehall Road. 
3rd fromjunction. OP.

Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 3cm-Small 0-5m6 Install strimmer guard 

OS 10 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove low growth 

OS 12 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 40cm-Medium 5-10m17 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 14 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 11 Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 3cm-Small 0-5m19 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 18 Malus tschonoskii 30cm-Large 10-15m20 Remove low Branches over road 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

OS 15 Pinus nigra 'Austriaca' 14cm-Small 0-5m20.1 Remove low Branches 

OS 34 Malus xpurpurea 35cm-Medium 5-10m26 Thin Crown 

Reduce tree in height and width 

(on island) OP. 38 Acer campestre 'William caldwell' 9cm-Small 0-5m27.3 Remove stake 

Formative prune young tree. 

(on island) OP. 46 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 43cm-Medium 5-10m29 Thin Crown 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Alnus glutinosa 'Laciniata' 16cm-Medium 5-10m31 Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 14cm-Medium 5-10m36 Clear branches from street light 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Dale Gardens, Monkhams

S/O 18, Knighton Drive Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m1 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Clear branches from street light 

S/O 18, Knighton Drive Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 12cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 18, Knighton Drive Betula pendula 12cm-Small 0-5m3 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 18, Knighton Drive Prunus lannesiana 'Beni - Yutaka' 7cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

S/O 18, Knighton Drive Betula pendula 16cm-Medium 5-10m6 Clear branches from telephone wires 

S/O 18, Knighton Drive, 
Near 1

Betula albosinensis 'Fascination' 3cm-Small 0-5m7 Fell tree Dead

OS 1 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 8cm-Medium 5-10m8 Remove low growth 

Island See Map Betula albosinensis 'Fascination' 3cm-Small 0-5m9.6 Fell tree Dead

Island See Map Fagus sylvatica 'Purpurea' 30cm-Large 10-15m9.7 Remove deadwood. 

Island See Map Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m10.2 Formative prune young tree. 

Island See Map Populus xcandicans 30cm-Large 10-15m10.4 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

General maintenance works 

Crataegus monogyna 2cm-Small 0-5m General maintenance works 

Island See Map Populus xcandicans 37cm-Small 0-5m10.7 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

Island See Map Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m10.8 Fell tree Dead

Island See Map Populus xcandicans 30cm-Large 10-15m10.9 Remove low growth 

Island See Map Quercus robur 24cm-Medium 5-10m11.5 Remove low Branches 

Island See Map Fraxinus excelsior 60cm-X-Large 15-20m11.8 Remove deadwood. 

Island See Map Crataegus monogyna 15cm-Medium 5-10m11.9 Fell tree Dead

Island See Map Acer buergerianum 3cm-Small 0-5m12.1 Fell tree Dying

OS 5 Malus tschonoskii 22cm-Medium 5-10m12.2 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 9 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 22cm-Medium 5-10m12.3 Clear branches from street light 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 13 Alnus glutinosa 'Laciniata' 16cm-Small 0-5m14 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Prunus 'Snow Goose' 7cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches over road 

OS 17 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sunshine' 3cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low growth 

OS 19 Prunus 'Umineko' 28cm-Medium 5-10m19 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 19 Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m19.5 Fell tree Dead

OS 19 Sorbus aucuparia 3cm-Small 0-5m19.6 Fell tree Dead

OS 21 Prunus 'Hisakura' 35cm-Medium 5-10m20 Clear branches from street light 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Sorbus aucuparia 12cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low Branches 

OS 25/27 Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m24 Attach tree tie 

OS 29 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 3cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Dale Gardens, Monkhams

OS 29 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 45cm-Medium 5-10m27 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 31 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m28 Clear branches from telephone wires 

J/W Forest Way. Near post 
box. OP

Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches over road 

OP and kerbside. 31 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 7cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low growth 

OP 31 Crataegus xlavallei 18cm-Medium 5-10m31.5 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 29 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 46cm-Medium 5-10m33 Remove low Branches over road 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

OS 34 Prunus Beni-Yutaka 3cm-Small 0-5m34 General maintenance works 

 

OS 34 Prunus 'Pandora' 3cm-Small 0-5m35 Remove low growth 

OS 34 Sorbus aucuparia 3cm-Small 0-5m36 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 32 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 42cm-Medium 5-10m37 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 32 Aesculus hippocastanum 22cm-Medium 5-10m38.1 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 22cm-Medium 5-10m43 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS 24 Prunus padus 'Albertii' 14cm-Medium 5-10m44 Remove low Branches 

OS 24 Koelreuteria paniculata 5cm-Small 0-5m45 Remove low Branches 

OS 22 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 46cm-Medium 5-10m46 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 20 Prunus 'Hisakura' 16cm-Small 0-5m49 Remove low Branches 

OS 16 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 40cm-Large 10-15m51 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 14 Prunus 'Hisakura' 21cm-Small 0-5m52 Remove deadwood. 

OS 12 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 22cm-Medium 5-10m53 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 12 Crataegus prunifolia 22cm-Medium 5-10m54 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 12 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m55 Remove low Branches 

OS 8 Prunus 'Umineko' 11cm-Small 0-5m56 Remove low Branches 

OS 4 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m58 Remove low Branches 

OS 2 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 26cm-Medium 5-10m59 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Near. 2 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m60 Remove low Branches 

Near. 2 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m60.5 Remove low Branches 

S/O 16 Knighton Drive, 
3rd fromJunction.

Amelanchier lamarckii 13cm-Small 0-5m61 Fell tree Dying

S/O 16 Knighton Drive, 
2nd fromJunction.

Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m63 Fell tree Dead

S/O 16 Knighton Drive, 
on junction.

Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m64 Fell tree Dead
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Dell Close, Monkhams

OS 2 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 25cm-Large 10-15m4 Remove low growth 

OS 3 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 5 Malus tschonoskii 14cm-Medium 5-10m6 Reduce tree in width 

Remove low growth 

OS 4 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 26cm-Medium 5-10m8 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

General maintenance works 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Denehurst Gardens, Monkhams

OS 23 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 24cm-Medium 5-10m0.7 Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 16cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low growth 

OS 21 Sorbus aucuparia 27cm-Medium 5-10m4 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 21 Malus xpurpurea 25cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 16 Crataegus xlavallei 9cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 19 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m9 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 17 Malus tschonoskii 21cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove low growth 

OS 17 Crataegus xlavallei 20cm-Medium 5-10m12 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Sorbus aucuparia 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Attach support stake 

Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Malus tschonoskii 25cm-Medium 5-10m14 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 10/12 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 26cm-Medium 5-10m15 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 15 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 8/10 Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 4cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove stake 

OS 13 Crataegus xlavallei 24cm-Medium 5-10m18 Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove broken branch 

OS 11 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 10cm-Small 0-5m20 Fell tree Dying

OS 6 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sunshine' 4cm-Small 0-5m21 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 4 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sunshine' 3cm-Small 0-5m23 Fell tree Dead

OS 5 Prunus 'Umineko' 3cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low growth 

OS 1 Alnus rubra 11cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 1 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 16cm-Medium 5-10m31 Remove low growth 

S/O 19 Dale Gardens Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 35cm-Small 0-5m32 Remove low Branches 

S/O 17 Dale Gardens Chitalpa tashkentensis 'Summer Bells' 15cm-Medium 5-10m33 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Epping New Road, Monkhams

Rear of 2 to 3 Redwood 
Close

Mixed species 10cm-Small 0-5m8.1 General maintenance works 

Rear of 2 Redwood 
Gardens, OP side of 58 

Whitehall Lane

Fraxinus excelsior 26cm-Large 10-15m11 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Forest Way, Monkhams

OS 45 Malus tschonoskii 19cm-Medium 5-10m2 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove broken branch 

OS 45 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 6cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

In Island shrubbery Tilia cordata 'Green Spire' 12cm-Medium 5-10m5 Remove low Branches 

In Island shrubbery Tilia cordata 'Green Spire' 18cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low Branches 

In Island shrubbery Tilia cordata 16cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low Branches 

JW Knighton Near. 50 Sorbus aria 17cm-Medium 5-10m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 6cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 50, nearest 48 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 5cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove stake 

Formative prune young tree. 

Near. 50 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 15cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 41 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Medium 5-10m14 Remove low Branches over road 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Opposite 41 Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Medium 5-10m15 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 39 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 20cm-Medium 5-10m16 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Opposite 39 Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Medium 5-10m17 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 37 Pinus pinea 56cm-X-Large 15-20m19 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 48 Acer platanoides 'Crimson King' 25cm-Medium 5-10m20 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 46 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low Branches over road 

OS 46 Malus tschonoskii 28cm-Medium 5-10m22 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 35 Crataegus monogyna 26cm-Medium 5-10m23 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 35 Prunus fruticosa 'globosa' 10cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 44 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 10cm-Medium 5-10m26 Remove low Branches 

OS 33 Malus tschonoskii 25cm-Medium 5-10m27 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Opposite 42 Chamaecyparis lawsoniana 22cm-Large 10-15m28 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 42 Malus cultivar 30cm-Medium 5-10m29 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Opposite 40 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 10cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 40 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low growth 

Opposite 40 Prunus 'Umineko' 7cm-Small 0-5m32 Remove low Branches over road 

Opposite 40 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m33 Remove low growth 

Opposite 38 Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Medium 5-10m34 Remove low Branches 

OS 36 Pinus pinea 66cm-X-Large 15-20m36 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 30 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m38 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Forest Way, Monkhams

OS Forest & OP 30 Malus trilobata 14cm-Medium 5-10m39 Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 10cm-Small 0-5m40 Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Prunus 'Kanzan' 5cm-Small 0-5m42 Remove stake 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 31 Malus tschonoskii 17cm-Medium 5-10m44 Reduce tree in height and width 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS 31 Ligustrum japonicum 10cm-Small 0-5m46 Remove low Branches 

OS 22 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 3cm-Small 0-5m47 Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Prunus 'Umineko' 8cm-Small 0-5m49 Remove low Branches 

OS 18 Crataegus xlavallei 12cm-Small 0-5m50 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 25 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m52 Remove low growth 

OS 25 Cupressus glabra 34cm-Large 10-15m53 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 25 Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Medium 5-10m54 Reduce tree in height and width 

Opposite 23 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 12cm-Medium 5-10m55 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 21 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m56 Remove low Branches over road 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 19 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m58 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 17 Malus tschonoskii 16cm-Medium 5-10m59 Thin Crown 

Reduce tree in width 

OS 15 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Small 0-5m61 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Pinus nigra 45cm-X-Large 15-20m62 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 15 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m63 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 12 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 3cm-Small 0-5m64 Remove low growth 

OS 11 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 40cm-Medium 5-10m65 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 7cm-Small 0-5m66 Remove low Branches 

OS 8 Prunus 'Umineko' 26cm-Medium 5-10m68 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 7 Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Medium 5-10m69 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 6 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m70 Reduce tree in height and width 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 5 Malus tschonoskii 15cm-Medium 5-10m71 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS 4 Prunus 'Pandora' 7cm-Small 0-5m72 Remove low growth 

OS 1 Prunus Beni-Yutaka 3cm-Small 0-5m74 Remove low Branches over road 

Formative prune young tree. 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Forest Way, Monkhams

Opposite 1 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sunshine' 4cm-Small 0-5m75 Remove low growth 

Attach support stake 

S/O 54 Monkhams lane. 
4th from junction.

Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 3cm-Small 0-5m76 Remove low Branches 

Attach tree tie 

S/O 52 Monkhams lane. 
3rd from junction.

Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 4cm-Small 0-5m77 Remove low growth 

S/O 54 Monkhams lane. 
3rd from junction.

Euonymus europaeus 'Red Cascade' 3cm-Small 0-5m78 Remove low Branches over road 

S/O 52 Monkhams lane. 
2nd from junction.

Crataegus xlavallei 10cm-Small 0-5m79 Remove low Branches 

Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches over road 

S/O 54 Monkhams lane. 
2nd from junction.

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 19cm-Medium 5-10m80 Remove low growth 

S/O 52 Monkhams lane. 
1st from junction.

Prunus 'Pandora' 6cm-Small 0-5m81 Remove low growth 

Remove stake 

S/O 54 Monkhams lane. 
1st from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 6cm-Small 0-5m82 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Glen Rise, Monkhams

OS 2 Acer campestre 'Louisa Red Shine' 5cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

OS 13 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 16cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Glengall Road, Monkhams

Near footpath that leads 
toBroadmead Road

Crataegus monogyna 26cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Grosvenor Gardens, Monkhams

OS 117 Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Medium 5-10m1 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

SO 66 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

OS 111 Prunus 'Litigiosa' 3cm-Small 0-5m4 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 103 Ligustrum japonicum 21cm-Medium 5-10m6 Reduce tree in height and width 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 99 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 93 Acer campestre 'William caldwell' 9cm-Small 0-5m10 Clear branches from telephone wires 

S/O 46 Charteris Road. 
OP 91

Crataegus xlavallei 12cm-Small 0-5m11 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 85 Prunus 'Litigiosa' 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 83 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m15 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 54 Prunus cultivar 17cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 48 Ligustrum japonicum 10cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 69 Ligustrum japonicum 14cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low Branches 

OS 42 Amelanchier canadensis 3cm-Small 0-5m20 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 63 Prunus 'Hillieri Spire' 12cm-Small 0-5m21 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low growth 

OS 36 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 14cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

OS 57 Prunus 'Hillieri Spire' 24cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove deadwood. 

Reduce tree in width 

S/O 1 Vernon Avenue. 1st 
from junction. OP

Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

6cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low Branches 

OS 53 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 28cm-Medium 5-10m26 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

S/O 2 Vernon Avenue. OP 
47

Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m27 Remove stump 

Fell tree Dead

OS 45 Prunus 'Pandora' 3cm-Small 0-5m28 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 32 Malus trilobata 10cm-Small 0-5m29 Remove low Branches 

OS 35 Prunus 'Pandora' 3cm-Small 0-5m32 Remove stake 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 22 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Medium 5-10m33 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 31 Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 10cm-Small 0-5m34 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 17cm-Small 0-5m36 Remove stump 

Fell tree Dead

OS 21 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 8cm-Small 0-5m38 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 17 Prunus 'Hisakura' 33cm-Medium 5-10m39 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 11 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis Rosea' 3cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Grosvenor Gardens, Monkhams

Outside Broadmead Road. Acer pseudoplatanus 'Worlei' 48cm-Large 10-15m42.2 Cut back from neighbouring property 

In Rosebed OS 2 Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Medium 5-10m42.4 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS St Ouens. No. 5 Malus tschonoskii 14cm-Medium 5-10m44 Reduce tree in height and width 

In shrubbery OS 5 Acer pseudoplatanus 80cm-X-Large 15-20m46 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

In shrubbery OS 3 Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m48 Remove stump 

Fell tree Dead

In shrubbery OS 1 Prunus cerasifera 'Nigra' 8cm-Small 0-5m49 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Harts Grove, Monkhams

Near Snakes Lane West. Quercus robur 120cm-X-Large 15-20m2 Remove deadwood. 

Footpath to Melish 
Gardens

Prunus spinosa 7cm-Small 0-5m3.09 Remove low Branches 

OS 3 Melish Gardens Acer pseudoplatanus 19cm-Medium 5-10m5.1 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

High Road, Buckhurst Hill, Monkhams

SO 1, The Dell Carpinus betulus 15cm-Medium 5-10m0.6 Remove low Branches over road 

SO 1, The Dell Quercus robur 66cm-Medium 5-10m1 Cut back from neighbouring property 

SO 1, The Dell Carpinus betulus 12cm-Small 0-5m1.5 General maintenance works 

os 644 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 6cm-Small 0-5m3.1 Remove low Branches 

OS 644 Taxus baccata 12cm-Small 0-5m3.6 Remove low Branches 

OS 646 Carpinus betulus 22cm-Medium 5-10m5.6 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 652 Prunus 'Hisakura' 11cm-Small 0-5m13 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 652 Ilex aquifolium 25cm-Large 10-15m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 654 Carpinus betulus 60cm-Large 10-15m18 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 654 Cotoneaster 'Cornubia' 10cm-Small 0-5m20.2 Remove low Branches 

OS 656 Fagus sylvatica 45cm-Large 10-15m23.5 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 656 Quercus robur 70cm-Medium 5-10m25 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 658 Ilex aquifolium 22cm-Medium 5-10m26 Fell tree Dead

OS 660 Carpinus betulus 20cm-Medium 5-10m28.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 660 Crataegus monogyna 15cm-Small 0-5m28.6 Remove broken branch 

OS 664 Carpinus betulus 28cm-Medium 5-10m39 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 664 Carpinus betulus 36cm-Medium 5-10m39.5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 666 Carpinus betulus 28cm-Medium 5-10m41 Remove low Branches 

OS 666 Pinus nigra 'Maritima' 34cm-Medium 5-10m43 Clear branches from street light 

OS 670 Prunus laurocerasus 15cm-Medium 5-10m47 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Within 5m woodland 
verge. See Plan.

Acer pseudoplatanus 30cm-Large 10-15m54 Remove deadwood. 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Within 5m woodland 
verge. See Plan.

Carpinus betulus 27cm-Medium 5-10m56 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Within 5m woodland 
verge. See Plan.

Quercus robur 50cm-Large 10-15m57 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Within 5m woodland 
verge. See Plan.

Acer pseudoplatanus 28cm-X-Large 15-20m59 General maintenance works 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Within 5m woodland 
verge. See Plan.

Carpinus betulus 40cm-X-Large 15-20m74 Remove low Branches 

Within 5m woodland 
verge. See Plan.

Quercus robur 39cm-Large 10-15m83 Remove low Branches 

Within 5m woodland 
verge. See Plan.

Carpinus betulus 32cm-Large 10-15m85 Remove low Branches 

Betula pendula 42cm-X-Large 15-20m101 Fell tree Dead
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

High Road, Monkhams

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 61cm-Large 10-15m1 Fell tree Dying

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m2 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 15cm-Medium 5-10m3.3 Thin Crown 

Remove low growth 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 13cm-Small 0-5m3.6 Remove low growth 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 90cm-Large 10-15m4 Remove low Branches 

Clear obstructing branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 18cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low growth 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 86cm-X-Large 15-20m7 Remove low Branches 

Thin Crown 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 82cm-X-Large 15-20m8 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 18cm-Medium 5-10m10 Fell tree Dead

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 54cm-Large 10-15m12 General maintenance works 

Remove low growth 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 50cm-Large 10-15m14 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

General maintenance works 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m17 Remove low Branches 

General maintenance works 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m18 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 66cm-Large 10-15m22 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 64cm-X-Large 15-20m24 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 55cm-Large 10-15m25 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAPvehicle entrance Aesculus hippocastanum 60cm-X-Large 15-20m26 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAPvehicle entrance Aesculus hippocastanum 60cm-Large 10-15m27 Clear obstructing branches 

Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 62cm-Large 10-15m28 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 54cm-Large 10-15m29 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 91cm-Large 10-15m31 Thin Crown 

Clear obstructing branches 

Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 6cm-Small 0-5m32 Remove low growth 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 84cm-X-Large 15-20m34 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 61cm-Large 10-15m35 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 80cm-Large 10-15m36 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 65cm-Large 10-15m37 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

SEE MAP Absent tree. 0cm-Small 0-5m38 Bark Mulch 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 52cm-Large 10-15m40 Remove low Branches 

Clear obstructing branches 

South of Snakes Lane 
West Junction

Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m41 Clear branches from Road Sign 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

High Road, Monkhams

South of Snakes Lane 
West Junction

Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m41 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

North of Snakes Lane 
West Junction (1st)

Aesculus hippocastanum 62cm-Large 10-15m42 Clear branches from street light 

North of Snakes Lane 
West Junction (2nd)

Aesculus hippocastanum 85cm-Large 10-15m43 Remove low Branches 

Clear obstructing branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 68cm-Large 10-15m45 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove deadwood. 

Clear branches from street light 

SEE MAPholes in soil at 
base

Aesculus hippocastanum 62cm-Large 10-15m48 Reduce tree in height and width 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 92cm-Large 10-15m51 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 66cm-Large 10-15m52 Remove deadwood. 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 65cm-Large 10-15m53 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 85cm-Large 10-15m57 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 85cm-Large 10-15m58 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 65cm-Large 10-15m59 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Clear branches from Road Sign 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 69cm-Large 10-15m60 Clear branches from street light 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 65cm-Large 10-15m62 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 74cm-Large 10-15m65 Clear branches from street light 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 76cm-Large 10-15m66 Clear branches from street light 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 55cm-Large 10-15m67 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 79cm-X-Large 15-20m68 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 20cm-Medium 5-10m69 Remove low growth 

Malus cultivar 11cm-Small 0-5m69.1 Remove low Branches 

General maintenance works 

Acer pseudoplatanus 3cm-Small 0-5m69.2 Fell tree Inappropriate species and locatoin      

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 66cm-Large 10-15m70 Clear branches from street light 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 75cm-X-Large 15-20m71 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 533 Aesculus hippocastanum 75cm-Large 10-15m72 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 535 Aesculus hippocastanum 72cm-X-Large 15-20m73 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

Opposite 537 Aesculus hippocastanum 73cm-Large 10-15m74 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Opposite 539 Aesculus hippocastanum 78cm-Large 10-15m76 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 60cm-Large 10-15m77 Clear branches from street light 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 84cm-Large 10-15m78 Remove deadwood. 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 12cm-Small 0-5m81 Fell tree Dead

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 30cm-Small 0-5m82 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 86cm-Large 10-15m83 Clear branches from street light 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 93cm-Large 10-15m84 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 100cm-X-Large 15-20m85 Reduce tree in height and width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

High Road, Monkhams

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 78cm-X-Large 15-20m86 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 82cm-X-Large 15-20m87 Clear branches from Road Sign 

Remove low Branches 

OS School Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 18cm-Small 0-5m87.1 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 488 Aesculus hippocastanum 80cm-X-Large 15-20m87.3 Remove deadwood. 

OS 488 Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-X-Large 15-20m87.4 Clear branches from street light 

OS Public House near 
Hills Garage

Aesculus hippocastanum 59cm-Large 10-15m88 Remove low Branches 

Junction with Knighton 
Drive. SEE MAP Op.

Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m90 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 601 Aesculus hippocastanum 61cm-Large 10-15m93 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 603 Aesculus hippocastanum 84cm-X-Large 15-20m94 Remove low Branches 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Opposite 603 Aesculus hippocastanum 64cm-Large 10-15m95 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 605 Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m96 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 609 Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-X-Large 15-20m97 Remove low Branches 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m99 Remove low Branches 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 18cm-Small 0-5m102 Top soil 

Remove low growth 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 82cm-Large 10-15m103 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 71cm-Large 10-15m104 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 93cm-X-Large 15-20m105 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 72cm-Large 10-15m106 Remove low Branches 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m107 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 75cm-Large 10-15m108 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 19cm-Small 0-5m110 Remove low growth 

Shrub Bed Side of 1 The 
Glade

Carpinus betulus 32cm-Medium 5-10m111 Reduce tree in width 

Shrub Bed Side of 1 The 
Glade

Populus tremula 45cm-Large 10-15m111.1 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Shrub Bed Side of 1 The 
Glade

Carpinus betulus 16cm-Medium 5-10m111.3 Remove low Branches 

Shrub Bed Side of 1 The 
Glade

Quercus robur 56cm-Medium 5-10m113 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

Shrub Bed outside 640 Ilex aquifolium 28cm-Small 0-5m114.1 Remove low Branches 

OS 587 Aesculus hippocastanum 58cm-Large 10-15m116 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 587 Aesculus hippocastanum 45cm-Large 10-15m117 Clear branches from telephone wires 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

High Road, Monkhams

OS 587 Aesculus hippocastanum 45cm-Large 10-15m117 Remove low Branches 

OS 585 Aesculus hippocastanum 40cm-Large 10-15m118 Remove low Branches 

OS 581 Aesculus hippocastanum 45cm-Medium 5-10m121 Remove low Branches 

Grass vergeJ/W 
Mornington Rd.

Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 13cm-Small 0-5m124 Fell tree Dead

OS Woodford police 
station

Aesculus hippocastanum 95cm-X-Large 15-20m126.6 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Adjacent to Links Road. Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m127 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove broken branch 

Adjacent to Potato Pond. Aesculus hippocastanum 60cm-Large 10-15m128 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

Adjacent to Potato Pond. Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-Large 10-15m129 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

Left side ofo High Elms 
Road. 47

Aesculus hippocastanum 68cm-X-Large 15-20m131 Remove low Branches 

OS 381 Aesculus hippocastanum 75cm-Large 10-15m133 Remove low Branches 

OS 375 Aesculus hippocastanum 74cm-Large 10-15m137 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-X-Large 15-20m139 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS Churchill Lodge. Aesculus hippocastanum 68cm-Large 10-15m141 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS Churchill Lodge. Aesculus hippocastanum 88cm-X-Large 15-20m142 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

OS Churchill Lodge. Aesculus hippocastanum 75cm-Large 10-15m143 Remove low Branches 

OS Churchill Lodge. Aesculus hippocastanum 76cm-Large 10-15m144 Remove low Branches 

Near Gate of Wford 
County Girl High School

Aesculus hippocastanum 58cm-Medium 5-10m146.4 Remove low Branches 

Near Gate of Wford 
County Girl High School

Carpinus betulus 60cm-Small 0-5m146.5 General maintenance works 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS Woodford County 
High School.

Aesculus hippocastanum 64cm-X-Large 15-20m148 Remove low Branches 

OS Woodford County 
High School.

Aesculus hippocastanum 58cm-Large 10-15m149 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 60cm-X-Large 15-20m151 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

OS Woodford County 
High School.

Aesculus hippocastanum 76cm-X-Large 15-20m152 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 12cm-Small 0-5m153 Remove low growth 

OS Woodford County 
High School.

Aesculus carnea 74cm-Large 10-15m156 Remove low Branches 

OS Woodford County 
High School.

Aesculus hippocastanum 17cm-Medium 5-10m157 Remove low growth 

OS Woodford County 
High School.

Aesculus hippocastanum 72cm-Large 10-15m159 Remove low Branches 

SEE MAP Aesculus hippocastanum 74cm-X-Large 15-20m160 Remove low Branches 

OS Woodford County 
High School.

Aesculus hippocastanum 67cm-X-Large 15-20m161 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS Woodford County 
High School.

Aesculus hippocastanum 80cm-X-Large 15-20m163 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

High Road, Monkhams

OS Woodford County 
High School.

Aesculus hippocastanum 80cm-X-Large 15-20m163 Remove low Branches 

On large traffic Island. 
Woodford New Rd Bdry.

Aesculus hippocastanum 65cm-Large 10-15m164 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

On large traffic Island. 
Woodford New Rd Bdry.

Aesculus hippocastanum 50cm-Large 10-15m165 Remove low Branches 

On large traffic Island. 
Woodford New Rd Bdry.

Aesculus hippocastanum 61cm-Large 10-15m166 Remove low Branches 

On large traffic Island. Betula pendula 35cm-Large 10-15m172 Fell tree Dead

On large traffic Island. Quercus robur 57cm-X-Large 15-20m175 Remove deadwood. 

On large traffic Island. Acer pseudoplatanus 70cm-X-Large 15-20m176 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

On large traffic Island. Quercus robur 65cm-X-Large 15-20m180 Remove deadwood. 

General maintenance works 

Remove low Branches 

On large traffic Island Mixed species 7cm-Small 0-5m181.5 General maintenance works 

On large traffic Island. Fagus sylvatica 9cm-Small 0-5m183 Remove low Branches 

On large traffic Island. Quercus robur 26cm-Large 10-15m191 Remove low growth 

On large traffic Island. Quercus robur 35cm-X-Large 15-20m193 Remove deadwood. 

On large traffic Island. Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-X-Large 15-20m194 Remove low Branches 

Near St Margaret's see map Aesculus hippocastanum 67cm-X-Large 15-20m197 Fell tree Dying

Acer pseudoplatanus 8cm-Small 0-5m198 General maintenance works 

Near St Margaret's see map Aesculus hippocastanum 59cm-Large 10-15m200 Remove low Branches 

Near St Margaret's see map Aesculus hippocastanum 42cm-Medium 5-10m201 Remove low Branches 

Near St Margaret's see map Aesculus hippocastanum 50cm-Small 0-5m202 Remove low Branches 

Near Lodge Villas Aesculus hippocastanum 65cm-Large 10-15m203 Remove broken branch 

Near Lodge Villas Aesculus hippocastanum 60cm-Large 10-15m204 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

Near Lodge Villas Aesculus hippocastanum 42cm-Large 10-15m206 Remove low Branches 

Near Traffic island Carpinus betulus 29cm-Medium 5-10m206.5 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Jacklin Green, Monkhams

Car parking area. OP 22 Ginkgo biloba 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Fell tree Dead
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Johnston Road, Monkhams

OP Public Toilets. Aesculus hippocastanum 80cm-Large 10-15m2 Reduce tree in height and width 

OP Post office depot. Aesculus hippocastanum 100cm-Large 10-15m3 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OP Post office depot. Aesculus hippocastanum 20cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove stump 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

King's Avenue, Monkhams

OS 184 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 5cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low growth 

OS 172 Prunus 'Pandora' 17cm-Small 0-5m3 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 159 Malus tschonoskii 14cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low growth 

OS 170 Prunus 'Hisakura' 15cm-Small 0-5m5 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 145 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 24cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 156 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m8 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in width 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 139 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 4cm-Small 0-5m9 Thin Crown 

Remove low Branches 

OS 137 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 5cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 133 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 30cm-Medium 5-10m11 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 144 Prunus avium 18cm-Small 0-5m12 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 131 Sorbus latifolia 'Henk Vink' 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Clear obstructing branches 

Thin Crown 

OS 136 Prunus 'Pandora' 17cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 126 Acer pseudoplatanus 'Worlei' 36cm-Medium 5-10m16 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 115 Acer pseudoplatanus 42cm-Large 10-15m18 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 120 Crataegus xlavallei 13cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 109 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 6cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove low Branches 

OS 116 Crataegus xlavallei 11cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low Branches 

OS 105 Prunus 'Pandora' 3cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

OS 110 Prunus 'Pandora' 16cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low Branches 

OS 99 Crataegus xlavallei 12cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low growth 

OS 100 Betula pendula 16cm-Medium 5-10m27 Remove low Branches 

OS 92 Acer pseudoplatanus 'Worlei' 58cm-Large 10-15m29 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 88 Acer campestre Fastigiatum 3cm-Small 0-5m30 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 79 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low Branches 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 82 Acer pseudoplatanus 'Worlei' 48cm-Medium 5-10m32 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in width 

OS 73 Prunus cerasifera 3cm-Small 0-5m33 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 78 Corylus colurna 'Red Majestic' 3cm-Small 0-5m34 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

King's Avenue, Monkhams

OS 78 Corylus colurna 'Red Majestic' 3cm-Small 0-5m34 Attach tree tie 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 69 Acer pseudoplatanus 48cm-Large 10-15m35 Remove deadwood. 

OS 76 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 17cm-Medium 5-10m36 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 72 Acer pseudoplatanus 'Worlei' 40cm-Large 10-15m37 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 65 Crataegus xlavallei 14cm-Small 0-5m38 Remove low Branches 

OS 66 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 45cm-Medium 5-10m39 Remove deadwood. 

OS 59 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 7cm-Small 0-5m40 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 62 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 3cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low Branches 

Thin Crown 

OS 55 Acer negundo 28cm-Medium 5-10m42 Remove low growth 

OS 56 Malus tschonoskii 27cm-Medium 5-10m43 Remove low growth 

Remove broken branch 

Opposite 52 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 3cm-Small 0-5m44 Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Prunus cerasifera 'Nigra' 6cm-Small 0-5m45 Remove low Branches 

Formative prune young tree. 

OS 53 & OP. 48 Acer pseudoplatanus 'Worlei' 41cm-Medium 5-10m46 Fell tree Dead

OS 41 Prunus lannesiana 'Beni - Yutaka' 7cm-Small 0-5m50 General maintenance works 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 37 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 28cm-Medium 5-10m52 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 32 Malus xpurpurea 18cm-Small 0-5m53 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 31 Acer pseudoplatanus 33cm-Large 10-15m54 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 28 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 33cm-Medium 5-10m55 Fell tree Decay

OS 27 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m56 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 16cm-Medium 5-10m58 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 22 Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 5cm-Small 0-5m62 Formative prune young tree. 

Attach tree tie 

OS 21 Prunus 'Tai-Haku' 5cm-Small 0-5m63 Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Prunus lannesiana 'Beni - Yutaka' 10cm-Small 0-5m64 Remove low Branches 

OS 16 Crataegus xlavallei 8cm-Small 0-5m67 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 3cm-Small 0-5m68 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 13 Corylus colurna 'Red Majestic' 3cm-Small 0-5m69 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 12 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 3cm-Small 0-5m70 Remove low Branches 

Clear obstructing branches 

OS 11 Amelanchier canadensis 3cm-Small 0-5m71 Formative prune young tree. 

OP 11,OS 10 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Medium 5-10m72 Remove deadwood. 

OS 9 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 26cm-Medium 5-10m73 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

King's Avenue, Monkhams

OP 7,& OS 4 to 10 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 6cm-Small 0-5m74 Remove low Branches 

OP 3 & OS 4 to 10 Prunus 'Okame' 6cm-Small 0-5m76 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Knighton Close, Monkhams

OS 1 Malus xpurpurea 15cm-Medium 5-10m1 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Opposite 3 Quercus robur 45cm-Large 10-15m2 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 4 Carpinus betulus 61cm-X-Large 15-20m3 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

General maintenance works 

Opposite 5 Chamaecyparis lawsoniana 5cm-Small 0-5m9.1 Reduce tree in height and width 

Opposite 7 Sorbus torminalis 4cm-Small 0-5m10 Fell tree Unauthorised   

Opposite 8 Betula pendula 11cm-Small 0-5m11 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Opposite 8 Quercus robur 12cm-Medium 5-10m12.1 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 8 Carpinus betulus 16cm-Small 0-5m12.2 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 9 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 22cm-Medium 5-10m15 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Rear of 36, Monkhams 
Lane & OP 1

Carpinus betulus 40cm-X-Large 15-20m16 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Knighton Drive, Monkhams

OS 67 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

OS 65 Prunus 'Hisakura' 24cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low growth 

OS 63 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 63 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m4 Formative prune young tree. 

Thin Crown 

OS 40 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 5cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low growth 

Opposite 40 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 12cm-Small 0-5m7 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 40 Pinus nigra 'Maritima' 47cm-X-Large 15-20m8 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Opposite 40 Crataegus xlavallei 16cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove deadwood. 

Remove broken branch 

Remove low growth 

OS 38 Pinus nigra 'Maritima' 49cm-Large 10-15m11 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 61 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 8cm-Small 0-5m12 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 36 Hibiscus syriacus 'Red Heart' 5cm-Small 0-5m13 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 59 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m14 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 55 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 5cm-Small 0-5m16 Install Bark mulch at base 

OS 51 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low Branches 

OS 49 Sorbus aucuparia 20cm-Medium 5-10m19 Fell tree Dying

OS 49 Prunus lannesiana 'Beni - Yutaka' 3cm-Small 0-5m20 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 32 Sorbus aucuparia 3cm-Small 0-5m22 Fell tree Dying

S/O 23 Denehurst 
Gardens. 3rd from 

junction. OP

Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 10cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low growth 

S/O 23 Denehurst 
Gardens. 2nd from 

junction. OP

Malus xpurpurea 40cm-Medium 5-10m25 Remove low Branches 

OS 45 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 16cm-Medium 5-10m27 Clear branches from telephone wires 

In grass verge OS 41 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m33 Remove low Branches 

S/O20, Denehurst 
Gardens. 4thfrom junction.

Quercus robur 85cm-Large 10-15m36 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 20, Denehurst 
Gardens. 5th from 

junction.

Crataegus xlavallei 10cm-Small 0-5m37 Remove low Branches 

OS 41 Malus tschonoskii 24cm-Medium 5-10m38 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

In shrub verge OS 39, 
(nearest 41)

Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Medium 5-10m39 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 39, (nearest 37) Acer campestre Royal Ruby 3cm-Small 0-5m40.5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 37 Crataegus monogyna 12cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low Branches 

S/O 20 Denehurst 
Gardens. 7th from 

junction. OP.

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 21cm-Small 0-5m42 Remove low Branches 

OS 35 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 9cm-Small 0-5m43 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 30 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m44 Remove broken branch 

OS 33 Betula pendula 19cm-Medium 5-10m45 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Knighton Drive, Monkhams

OS 33 Betula pendula 19cm-Medium 5-10m45 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 28 Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m47 Fell tree Dead

OS 31 Prunus 'Pandora' 13cm-Small 0-5m48 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in width 

OS 26, (nearest 28) Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m49 Fell tree Dead

OS 26, (nearest 24) Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 6cm-Small 0-5m50 Remove low growth 

OS 29 Betula pendula 16cm-Medium 5-10m51 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

OS 24 Crataegus monogyna 8cm-Small 0-5m52 Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Sorbus aucuparia 14cm-Small 0-5m53 Remove low Branches 

OS 22, (nearest 24) Prunus serrulata 'Ukon' 12cm-Small 0-5m54 Remove low growth 

Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

OS 22, (nearest 20) Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m54.5 Remove low growth 

Attach support stake 

OS 25 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 27cm-Medium 5-10m55 Clear branches from street light 

OS 20, (nearest 18) Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Large 10-15m58 Remove low growth 

OS 23 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m59.5 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 21 Prunus 'Hisakura' 10cm-Small 0-5m61 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 16, (nearest 14) Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 16cm-Small 0-5m64 Fell tree Dead

OS 15 Sorbus commixta 'Olympic Flame' 3cm-Small 0-5m65 Fell tree Dead

OS 14, (nearest 16) Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 28cm-Medium 5-10m66 Remove low growth 

OS 14, (nearest 12) Betula pendula 16cm-Medium 5-10m67 Remove low Branches 

OS 11 Prunus 'Okame' 3cm-Small 0-5m68 Top soil 

Attach tree tie 

Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 32cm-Medium 5-10m69 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 12 Pinus nigra 'Maritima' 43cm-Large 10-15m70 Reduce tree in height and width 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 10 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m71 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 9 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m72 Fell tree Dying

OS 7 Crataegus xlavallei 9cm-Small 0-5m73 Remove low Branches 

OS 5 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 12cm-Small 0-5m74 Clear branches from street light 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low growth 

OS 6 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 19cm-Medium 5-10m75 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low Branches 

OS 4 Pinus nigra 'Maritima' 50cm-Large 10-15m76 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 3 Malus tschonoskii 27cm-Medium 5-10m77 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Knighton Drive, Monkhams

S/O 8 Monkhams Lane. 
3rd from junction.

Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 43cm-Medium 5-10m79 Remove low Branches 

S/O 8 Monkhams Lane. 
2nd from junction.

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 17cm-Small 0-5m80 Remove deadwood. 

S/O 8 Monkhams Lane. 
1st from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m81 Remove low growth 

S/O 10 Monkhams Lane. 
1st from junction.

Celtis occidentalis 11cm-Small 0-5m82 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Linden Crescent, Monkhams

S/O 30 Snakes Lane West. Amelanchier canadensis 12cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

Opposite 1 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 3 Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low growth 

OS 11 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 17 Betula pendula 34cm-Large 10-15m11 Remove low growth 

OS 14 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low growth 

OS 19 Acer campestre Fastigiatum 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 25 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Prunus 'Hisakura' 21cm-Medium 5-10m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Prunus 'Pandora' 6cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove low growth 

OS 37 Malus tschonoskii 22cm-Medium 5-10m19 Remove low growth 

Opposite 39 Malus cultivar 16cm-Medium 5-10m20 Remove low growth 

OS 41 Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 3cm-Small 0-5m21 Fell tree Dead

Remove stump 

Opposite 41 Crataegus monogyna 16cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low growth 

OS 30 Prunus 'Pandora' 6cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches 

OS 47 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 23cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

S/O 56 Snakes Lane West. 
2nd from junction.

Sorbus aria 30cm-Medium 5-10m26 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Malvern Drive, Monkhams

S/O 2 Worcester Crescent. 
1st from junction. OP

Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

Remove low growth 

OS 2 Sorbus aucuparia Golden 'Wonder' 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Fell tree Dead

S/O 2 Worcester Crescent. 
2ndom junction.

Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m3 Reduce tree in height and width 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS 4 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 7cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

S/O 2 Worcester Crescent. 
3rd from junction. OP

Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 6cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

S/O 2 Worcester Crescent. 
4th from junction. OP

Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m6 Reduce tree in height and width 

S/O 2 Worcester Crescent. 
5th from junction. OP

Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 3cm-Small 0-5m7 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 1 Malus tschonoskii 20cm-Medium 5-10m9 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 1 Betula nigra 3cm-Small 0-5m9.1 Formative prune young tree. 

Attach tree tie 

OS 10 Crataegus xlavallei 8cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Pinus pinea 38cm-Large 10-15m11.5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 5 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low growth 

OS 14 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m13 Remove low growth 

OS 7 Prunus 'Umineko' 9cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 16 Prunus 'Pandora' 5cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Prunus 'Pandora' 5cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Crataegus xlavallei 9cm-Small 0-5m16.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 18 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 18cm-Medium 5-10m17 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 20 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 18cm-Medium 5-10m19 Thin Crown 

Remove low Branches 

OS 22/20 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m20 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 22Central position Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m20.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 14cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove deadwood. 

OS 17 Prunus cerasifera 'Nigra' 22cm-Medium 5-10m22 Remove low growth 

OS 17 Prunus 'Pandora' 10cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove deadwood. 

OS 28 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m25 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 19 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 12cm-Medium 5-10m26 Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Crataegus oxycantha 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m27.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 23 Crataegus xlavallei 10cm-Small 0-5m28 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 34 Malus tschonoskii 14cm-Medium 5-10m29 Remove low growth 

OS 25 Prunus 'Hisakura' 14cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

OS 36 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 20cm-Medium 5-10m31 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 38 Prunus 'Pandora' 9cm-Small 0-5m31.5 Remove low growth 

OS 33 Malus xpurpurea 19cm-Small 0-5m33 Remove low Branches 

OS 44 Crataegus xlavallei 12cm-Small 0-5m35 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 35 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m36 Sever Ivy at base of tree 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Malvern Drive, Monkhams

OS 39 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 32cm-Medium 5-10m37 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 41 Prunus 'Hisakura' 25cm-Small 0-5m39 Remove low Branches 

OS 52 Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 10cm-Small 0-5m40 Clear branches from street light 

Thin Crown 

OS 43 Crataegus xlavallei 11cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Fraxinus excelsior 20cm-Medium 5-10m41.1 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 54 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 13cm-Small 0-5m42 Remove low Branches 

OS 45OP 56 Prunus cultivar 4cm-Small 0-5m42.5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 56 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 9cm-Small 0-5m43 Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

Opposite 58 clerodendrum trichotomum 4cm-Small 0-5m45 Remove low Branches 

OS 60 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 12cm-Small 0-5m47 Remove low growth 

OS 64 Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 3cm-Small 0-5m48 Attach support stake 

Remove low growth 

OS 66 Sorbus commixta 'Olympic Flame' 3cm-Small 0-5m51 Formative prune young tree. 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Monkhams Avenue, Monkhams

Outside 3 Platanus xhispanica 3cm-Small 0-5m1 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 2 Liquidambar styraciflua 12cm-Small 0-5m1.5 Remove low Branches 

OS Nordons House No. 4 Prunus 'Hillieri Spire' 15cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove deadwood. 

Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OP 29, OS 4A Platanus xhispanica 3cm-Small 0-5m8 Top soil 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 4A Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 18cm-Medium 5-10m11 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low growth 

OS 59 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 22cm-Medium 5-10m21 Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low Branches 

OS 67 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low growth 

Attach support stake 

OS 75 Crataegus xlavallei 10cm-Small 0-5m27 Remove low Branches 

OS 42 Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 6cm-Small 0-5m29 Remove low Branches 

OS 81 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 26cm-Medium 5-10m30 Remove low growth 

OS 46 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 22cm-Medium 5-10m31 Remove low Branches 

OS 84 Crataegus xlavallei 8cm-Small 0-5m55 Remove low Branches 

Ilex aquifolium 21cm-Medium 5-10m63 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Monkhams Drive, Monkhams

OS 85 Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 3cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 83 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 60 Tilia xeuchlora 3cm-Small 0-5m14 Formative prune young tree. 

SO 59, Monkhams Drive Tilia xeuchlora 3cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches 

SO 59, Monkhams Drive Prunus 'Tai-Haku' 9cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low Branches 

SO 59, Monkhams Drive Tilia cordata 3cm-Small 0-5m27 Formative prune young tree. 

Remove low Branches 

OS Cameron House 42A Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 20cm-Medium 5-10m27.5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 51 Tilia species 4cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 39 Crataegus xlavallei 8cm-Small 0-5m34 Remove low Branches 

OS 37 Carpinus betulus ‘Frans Fontaine’ 3cm-Small 0-5m35 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 30 Corylus colurna 3cm-Small 0-5m36 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 28B Prunus 'Hisakura' 6cm-Small 0-5m38 Remove low Branches 

OS 28A Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 3cm-Small 0-5m39 Remove low Branches 

General maintenance works 

OS 28 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 10cm-Small 0-5m40 Remove low Branches 

OS 28 Liquidambar styraciflua 8cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 16cm-Medium 5-10m44 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 25 Prunus padus 'Albertii' 10cm-Small 0-5m45 Remove deadwood. 

OS 21 Amelanchier canadensis 18cm-Medium 5-10m48 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 20 Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 10cm-Small 0-5m50 Remove low Branches 

OS 19 Celtis occidentalis 9cm-Small 0-5m51 Clear branches from street light 

OS 16 Crataegus prunifolia 3cm-Small 0-5m53 Fell tree Dead

OS 14 Prunus 'Umineko' 3cm-Small 0-5m54 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 13 Crataegus laevigata 'Plena' 3cm-Small 0-5m55 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 6cm-Small 0-5m56 General maintenance works 

Remove low growth 

OS 11 Prunus 'Hillieri Spire' 13cm-Small 0-5m57 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 7 Betula pendula 9cm-Small 0-5m60 Remove low Branches 

OS 5 Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

3cm-Small 0-5m61 Remove low Branches 

OS 2 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 9cm-Small 0-5m62 Remove low Branches 

OS 1 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 3cm-Small 0-5m63 Formative prune young tree. 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Monkhams Lane, Monkhams

outside 4 Mixed species 1cm-Small 0-5m0.7 General maintenance works 

In grass verge. OS. 4 Quercus coccinea 75cm-Large 10-15m1 Reduce tree in height and width 

next to fence OS. 4 Sambucus nigra 14cm-Small 0-5m1.5 Reduce tree in height and width 

In grass verge. OS. 4 Ilex aquifolium 14cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 4 Prunus 'Hisakura' 25cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 6 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 14cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

In grass verge. OS. 6 Sorbus aucuparia Golden 'Wonder' 3cm-Small 0-5m5.5 Fell tree Dead

In grass verge. OS. 8 Quercus robur 140cm-Large 10-15m7 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 10 Acer pseudoplatanus 60cm-Large 10-15m9 Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 12 Carpinus betulus 45cm-Large 10-15m10 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 12 Pinus nigra 'Maritima' 54cm-X-Large 15-20m11 Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 16 Ilex aquifolium 10cm-Medium 5-10m17 Clear obstructing branches 

In grass verge. OS. 18 Quercus robur 50cm-Large 10-15m18 Remove deadwood. 

In grass verge. OS. 18 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 18cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 20 Crataegus xlavallei 11cm-Small 0-5m Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 22 Aesculus hippocastanum 90cm-X-Large 15-20m21 Remove low growth 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Clear branches from street light 

In grass verge. OS. 24 Acer campestre 20cm-Medium 5-10m21.5 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 24 Carpinus betulus 3cm-Small 0-5m22 Fell tree Dead

In grass verge. OS. 24 Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' 13cm-Medium 5-10m23 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 26 Quercus robur 100cm-X-Large 15-20m24 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 28 Carpinus betulus 50cm-Large 10-15m27 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 30 Acer lobelii 8cm-Small 0-5m27.4 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 30 Fraxinus excelsior 110cm-Large 10-15m28 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 32 Carpinus betulus 'Pyramidalis' 17cm-Medium 5-10m29 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 34 Quercus robur 85cm-Large 10-15m30 Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 36 Acer campestre 12cm-Small 0-5m33 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 36A Quercus robur 95cm-X-Large 15-20m34 Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 38 Quercus robur 62cm-Large 10-15m36 Remove low growth 

General maintenance works 

In grass verge. OS. 40 Carpinus betulus 12cm-Small 0-5m36.5 Remove low Branches over road 

In grass verge. OS. 38 Quercus robur 90cm-X-Large 15-20m36.7 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 42 Carpinus betulus 20cm-Medium 5-10m37 Remove low Branches 

Clear obstructing branches 

In grass verge. OS. 42 Quercus petraea 80cm-X-Large 15-20m40 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 42 Carpinus betulus 35cm-Large 10-15m41 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Monkhams Lane, Monkhams

In grass verge. OS. 44 Crataegus xlavallei 6cm-Small 0-5m43 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 44 Carpinus betulus 26cm-Large 10-15m44 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 44 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 4cm-Small 0-5m46 Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 44 Carpinus betulus 30cm-Large 10-15m47 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 50 Alnus spaethii 12cm-Medium 5-10m49 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 52 Carpinus betulus 30cm-Large 10-15m51 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove deadwood. 

Reduce tree in height and width 

In grass verge. OS. 54 Quercus petraea 70cm-X-Large 15-20m53 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove deadwood. 

In grass verge. OS. 56A Carpinus betulus 33cm-Medium 5-10m54 Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 56A Quercus robur 36cm-X-Large 15-20m56 Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 56A Quercus robur 85cm-X-Large 15-20m58 Remove low growth 

In grass verge. OS. 56A Salix babylonica 'Tortuosa' 2cm-Small 0-5m58.1 Fell tree Dead

In grass verge. OS. 56 Carpinus betulus 36cm-Large 10-15m60 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 56 Carpinus betulus 30cm-Large 10-15m61 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

In grass verge. OS. 58 Carpinus betulus 32cm-Medium 5-10m62 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

woodland Edge Quercus robur 40cm-X-Large 15-20m63.6 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Island. OS. 131 Acer campestre 23cm-Medium 5-10m66 Remove low Branches 

Island. OS. 135 Alnus spaethii 12cm-Small 0-5m68 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Island. OS. 135 Corylus colurna 12cm-Small 0-5m69 Remove low Branches 

In grass verge. OS. 58 Sorbus aria 'Lutescens' 3cm-Small 0-5m71 Fell tree Dead

Woodland EdgeOpposite 
Orchard lane Junction

Mixed species 15cm-Medium 5-10m200 General maintenance works 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Newlands Road, Monkhams

SO 119 Whitehall Road. 
1st fromjunction.

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 11cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low growth 

SO 119 Whitehall Road. 
2nd fromjunction. & OP

Crataegus xlavallei 14cm-Small 0-5m2.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 8 Acer campestre 3cm-Small 0-5m3 General maintenance works 

OS 5 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches over road 

OS 14 Prunus serrulata 'Royal Burgundy' 5cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low growth 

OS 19 Prunus 'Okame' 3cm-Medium 5-10m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 23 Parrotia persica 'Vanessa' 3cm-Small 0-5m7 Fell tree Dead

OS 24 Crataegus xlavallei 12cm-Small 0-5m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 35 clerodendrum trichotomum 12cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low Branches 

OS 28 Cornus mas 3cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low growth 

OS 41 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 6cm-Medium 5-10m13 Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Prunus 'Hisakura' 40cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 34 Sorbus aucuparia 'Glowing Pink' 4cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove low Branches 

OS 47 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 5cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 40 Prunus 'Umineko' 23cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

OS 71 Sorbus commixta 'Olympic Flame' 3cm-Small 0-5m26 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 75 Prunus padus 'Albertii' 14cm-Small 0-5m28 Remove low Branches 

OS 79 Flats 3rd from 
jucntion ofWhitehall Road.

Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 6cm-Small 0-5m29 Remove low Branches 

OS 79 Flats 2nd from 
jucntion ofWhitehall Road.

Sorbus aucuparia 3cm-Small 0-5m29.5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 79 Flats 1st from 
jucntion ofWhitehall Road.

Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 7cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

Adjacent to 64 Newlands 
Road

Various 5cm-Small 0-5m31 General maintenance works 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Oak Lane, Monkhams

OS 1 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Pankhurst Green, Monkhams

On Small section of 
Pankhurst Green & OP 3, 

The Broadway.

Tilia cordata 45cm-Large 10-15m1 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

In grass Pankhurst Green. Quercus xhispanica 'Leucombeana' 93cm-X-Large 15-20m17 Remove deadwood. 

In grass Pankhurst Green. Sorbus aria 40cm-Large 10-15m19 Cut back from neighbouring property 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Princes Avenue, Monkhams

S/O 2 Beresford Road. 1st 
from junction.

Malus tschonoskii 15cm-Medium 5-10m2 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 2 Beresford Road. 
2nd from junction. Near.

Betula albosinensis 'Fascination' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Fell tree Dead

OS 81, OP 86 Betula pendula 9cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

Remove low Branches 

OS 84 Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 7cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 80 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low growth 

OS 77 Prunus 'Pandora' 8cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 78 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 7cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low growth 

OS 76 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m10 Hand weed tree pit. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 74 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m12 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OS 72 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 9cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 69 Malus tschonoskii 16cm-Medium 5-10m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 67 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 14cm-Medium 5-10m16 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

OS 68 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 8cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

OS 63 Prunus 'Okame' 5cm-Small 0-5m18 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 64 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 14cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low Branches 

OS 59 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Small 0-5m20 Fell tree Dead

OS 56 Celtis occidentalis 11cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low growth 

OS 55 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 23cm-Medium 5-10m25 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 54 Prunus 'Pandora' 12cm-Small 0-5m27 Remove low growth 

OS 51 Crataegus xlavallei 7cm-Small 0-5m28 Remove low growth 

OS 49 Crataegus xlavallei 10cm-Small 0-5m29 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 47 Prunus cerasifera 'Nigra' 5cm-Small 0-5m29.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Malus tschonoskii 30cm-Medium 5-10m29.6 Reduce tree in height and width 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 48 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 17cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 45 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 43 Prunus cerasifera 'Nigra' 25cm-Medium 5-10m33 Remove deadwood. 

Reduce tree in height and width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Princes Avenue, Monkhams

OS 41 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 6cm-Small 0-5m33.5 Remove low growth 

OS 42 Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 12cm-Small 0-5m34 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 37 Acer platanoides 'Globosum' 3cm-Small 0-5m35 General maintenance works 

OS 38 Prunus 'Umineko' 16cm-Small 0-5m36 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 31 Prunus 'Umineko' 18cm-Small 0-5m37 Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Prunus 'Umineko' 24cm-Small 0-5m38 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 27 Prunus 'Umineko' 7cm-Small 0-5m39 Remove low Branches 

OS 23 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m40 Remove low growth 

OS 24 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 10cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low Branches 

OS 19 Malus tschonoskii 24cm-Medium 5-10m42 Remove low Branches 

OS 20 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 26cm-Medium 5-10m43 Remove low Branches 

Remove broken branch 

OS 16 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 35cm-Large 10-15m44 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low growth 

OS 13 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m45 Remove low Branches 

Remove low growth 

OS 9 Acer negundo 'Variegatum' 20cm-Medium 5-10m47 Clear branches from street light 

OS 6 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Medium 5-10m48 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 5 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 26cm-Medium 5-10m49 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 4 Malus xpurpurea 40cm-Medium 5-10m50 Remove low growth 

OS 2 Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 3cm-Small 0-5m51 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 1 Prunus 'Umineko' 8cm-Small 0-5m51.5 Remove low Branches 

Near 44 Monkhams Drive. 
OS 2

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Large 10-15m52 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Queen's Avenue, Monkhams

S/O 30 Monkhams Drive. 
1st fromjunction. OP

Malus tschonoskii 30cm-Large 10-15m1 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 6 Acer campestre Fastigiatum 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Formative prune young tree. 

S/O 30 Monkhams Drive. 
2nd fromjunction. OP

Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 16cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 14 Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 7cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 1 Prunus 'Hisakura' 24cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 20 Prunus 'Pandora' 13cm-Small 0-5m6 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove broken branch 

OS 5 Malus tschonoskii 26cm-Medium 5-10m7 Remove low growth 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 24 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 11 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 13cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low growth 

OS 32 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m10 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low growth 

OS 38 Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 3cm-Small 0-5m12 Remove low Branches 

OS 44 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low growth 

SO 53, Kings Avenue. Malus tschonoskii 22cm-Large 10-15m16 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Savill Row, Monkhams

Outside Savill Court OP 
LC 1

Prunus 'Umineko' 20cm-Medium 5-10m2 Remove low Branches 

OS Savill Court OP 
Garages

Acer campestre 'Elsrijk' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Install two tree stakes 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Snakes Lane West, Monkhams

Near Pizzeria Malus tschonoskii 13cm-Small 0-5m1 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

In grass OS Budgens Tilia platyphyllos 50cm-X-Large 15-20m14 Clear obstructing branches 

Remove deadwood. 

In footway OS Budgens 
Store & opposite Library.

Acer campestre 'Lienco' 14cm-Small 0-5m16 Remove stake 

In grass OS Budgens Alnus cordata 25cm-Medium 5-10m16.5 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

OP Croft Lodge Close Prunus serrulata 'Ukon' 8cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 58 Tilia cordata 'Green Spire' 14cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

J/W Glengall Road. Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Medium 5-10m23 Remove broken branch 

Remove low growth 

Opposite 54 Alnus cordata 26cm-Large 10-15m24 Remove low growth 

OS Hurst Court.& OP 32 Celtis australis 5cm-Small 0-5m27 Remove stake 

OS Hadleigh Lodge & OP 
30

Prunus sargentii 'Rancho' 11cm-Small 0-5m29 Remove low growth 

OS Hadleigh Lodge & OP 
28

Aesculus carnea 45cm-Large 10-15m30 Remove low Branches 

J/W High Road 3rd Aesculus hippocastanum 'Baumanii' 43cm-Large 10-15m36 Thin Crown 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Sydney Road, Monkhams

OS 541, High Road Quercus ilex 60cm-X-Large 15-20m2 Remove low Branches 

Rear of 35, Jacklin Green. 
&OPTree Tops (flats)

Betula ermanii 39cm-Large 10-15m10 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS Tree Tops (flats) Pinus nigra 'Maritima' 26cm-X-Large 15-20m12 Fell tree Dead
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

The Boltons, Monkhams

Opposite 4 Liriodendron tulipifera 3cm-Small 0-5m1 Fell tree Dead

General maintenance works 

OP 3 Liquidambar styraciflua 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Fell tree Dead

Rubus fruticosa 3cm-Small 0-5m4 General maintenance works 

OP 3 Liriodendron tulipifera Fell tree Dead

Opposite 3 Acer campestre 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Formative prune young tree. 

Opposite 1 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 4cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove stake 

Formative prune young tree. 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

The Broadway, Monkhams

Adjacent to Station car 
park. OP

Alnus cordata 25cm-Large 10-15m7 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

The Dell, Monkhams

OS 20. 1st from junction. Prunus 'Umineko' 15cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low Branches 

OS 20. 2nd from junction. Acer campestre 'Nanum' 3cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

S/O 19 Woodland Way. 
2nd from junction.

Prunus 'Pandora' 3cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low growth 

OS 20. 4th from junction. Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 6cm-Small 0-5m5 Remove low Branches 

S/O 19 Woodland Way. 
3rd from junction.

Prunus 'Kanzan' 8cm-Small 0-5m6 Formative prune young tree. 

Remove stake 

OS 16 Sorbus aria 3cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 11 Cupressus glabra 34cm-Medium 5-10m9 Remove low Branches 

OS 10 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 25cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m11 Remove low growth 

OS 7 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m12 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 10 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 3cm-Small 0-5m14 Remove low Branches 

OS 8 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 4 Malus tschonoskii 25cm-Large 10-15m19 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 1. 5th from junction. Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis' 3cm-Small 0-5m20.5 Remove low growth 

OS 1. 4th from junction. Crataegus laevigata 'Plena' 3cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low growth 

Remove stake 

S/O 642High Road. 4th 
from junction.

Sorbus aria 'Lutescens' 9cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove low Branches 

OS 1. 2nd from junction. Cotoneaster 'Cornubia' 6cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

S/O 642High Road. 3rd 
from junction.

Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m25 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 1. 1st from junction. Carpinus betulus "Fastigiata Frans 
Fount

5cm-Small 0-5m26 Remove stake 

S/O 642High Road. 2nd 
from junction.

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Medium 5-10m27 Remove low growth 

S/O 642High Road. 1st 
from junction.

Cupressus glabra 44cm-Large 10-15m28 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

The Glade, Monkhams

Opposite 34 Crataegus monogyna 6cm-Small 0-5m1.5 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Remove stake 

Opposite 34 Acer campestre 'Elegant' 16cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low growth 

OS 34 Acer campestre 'Lienco' 3cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 34 Corylus colurna 7cm-Small 0-5m3.5 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Prunus 'Pandora' 16cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 32 Betula pendula 3cm-Small 0-5m5 Formative prune young tree. 

Opposite 28 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 8cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low Branches 

OS 28 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 20cm-Small 0-5m9 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 26 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 26cm-Medium 5-10m10 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 26 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 32cm-Medium 5-10m11 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 24 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m15 Formative prune young tree. 

Attach tree tie 

OS 20 Ligustrum japonicum 3cm-Small 0-5m18 Install two tree stakes 

OS 33 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 8cm-Small 0-5m19 Remove low Branches 

OS 20t Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 11cm-Small 0-5m20 Remove low Branches 

OS 31 Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 5cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove stake 

Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 5cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

OS 18 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Small 0-5m23 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 29 Lagerstroemia indica 'Rosea' 6cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches 

OS 14 Ligustrum lucidum 'Variegata' 8cm-Small 0-5m25.1 Remove low Branches 

OS 12 Crataegus xlavallei 12cm-Small 0-5m27 Remove low Branches 

OS 23 Sorbus aucuparia Golden 'Wonder' 3cm-Small 0-5m27.2 Fell tree Dead

OS 10 Acer platanoides 'Crimson Sentry' 12cm-Small 0-5m27.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 21 Malus tschonoskii 25cm-Medium 5-10m28 Remove low growth 

OS 8 Sorbus commixta 'Olympic Flame' 3cm-Small 0-5m29 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS 6 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 3cm-Small 0-5m30.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 17 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 8cm-Small 0-5m31 Remove low growth 

OS 17 Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m33 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Attach support stake 

OS 15 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m33.5 Fell tree Dead

OS 13 Prunus 'Umineko' 13cm-Medium 5-10m35 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 13 Alnus rubra 3cm-Small 0-5m36 Formative prune young tree. 

Opposite 11 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 3cm-Small 0-5m37 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 11 Prunus fruticosa 'globosa' 12cm-Small 0-5m37.5 Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 25cm-Medium 5-10m38 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Remove broken branch 

Reduce tree in height and width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

The Glade, Monkhams

OP 9 and Side of 638 
High Road.

Sorbus aucuparia 'Sunshine' 3cm-Small 0-5m39 Formative prune young tree. 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

The Green, Monkhams

OS 5 Platanus xhispanica 8cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Warners Close, Monkhams

Opposite 2 Quercus robur 36cm-Large 10-15m3 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Clear branches from street light 

Opposite 5 Quercus robur 43cm-X-Large 15-20m15 Remove low Branches 

Clear obstructing branches 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

S/O, The Trees. Acer pseudoplatanus 30cm-X-Large 15-20m17 Reduce tree in height and width 

S/O, The Trees. Acer pseudoplatanus 28cm-X-Large 15-20m18 Reduce tree in height and width 

S/O, The Trees. Acer pseudoplatanus 35cm-X-Large 15-20m20 Reduce tree in height and width 

Opposite 9 Acer pseudoplatanus 43cm-X-Large 15-20m24 Reduce tree in height and width 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Warners Path, Monkhams

side of Warners Path and 
The Green

Ulmus procera 9cm-Small 0-5m1.1 Fell tree Dead

S/O 127 Monkham's 
Avenue

Aesculus hippocastanum 75cm-Large 10-15m7 Remove deadwood. 

S/O 127 Monkham's 
Avenue

Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-X-Large 15-20m8 Thin Crown 

S/O 127 Monkham's 
Avenue

Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-X-Large 15-20m9 Thin Crown 

Reduce tree in height and width 

R/O 4 Campion Gardens Aesculus hippocastanum 70cm-X-Large 15-20m10 Remove low Branches 

Alongside ditch Acer pseudoplatanus 30cm-Large 10-15m15.4 Cut back from neighbouring property 

Remove low Branches 

near ditch Crataegus monogyna 60cm-Medium 5-10m15.6 Remove low Branches 

Clear obstructing branches 

Alongside path Aesculus hippocastanum 72cm-X-Large 15-20m21 Remove deadwood. 

Alongside path Aesculus hippocastanum 80cm-X-Large 15-20m25 Remove deadwood. 

Alongside path Aesculus hippocastanum 62cm-Large 10-15m28 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

Crataegus monogyna 20cm-m34 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Whitehall Road, Monkhams

OS 144 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 7cm-Small 0-5m2 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 146 Betula pendula 20cm-Medium 5-10m9 Sever Ivy at base of tree 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Woodland Way, Monkhams

1st Left. OS 2 Alnus incana 'Aurea' 13cm-Small 0-5m1 Fell tree Decay

1st Right. SO 662, 
Buckhurst Hill

Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 4cm-Small 0-5m2 Formative prune young tree. 

2nd Left. OS 2 Ligustrum lucidum 'Excelsum 
Superbum'

3cm-Small 0-5m3 Attach support stake 

Remove low Branches 

2nd Right. OS 1A Malus tschonoskii 12cm-Medium 5-10m4 Remove low growth 

4th Left. OS 2 Malus cultivar 5cm-Small 0-5m7 General maintenance works 

5th Left. OS 2 Crataegus xlavallei 9cm-Small 0-5m7.6 Remove low Branches 

6th Left. OS 2 Acer campestre 'William caldwell' 4cm-Small 0-5m8 Formative prune young tree. 

7th Right. S/O 1A 1A Prunus 'Hisakura' 20cm-Small 0-5m9 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

7th Left. S/O 2 Betula pendula 3cm-Small 0-5m10 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 1 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 25cm-Medium 5-10m12 General maintenance works 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS 4 Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m13 Formative prune young tree. 

Attach tree tie 

OS 6 Prunus 'Umineko' 9cm-Small 0-5m15 Remove low Branches 

OS 6 Prunus padus 'Albertii' 25cm-Medium 5-10m16 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 5 Crataegus laevigata 'Rosea Flora Plena' 3cm-Small 0-5m17 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 8 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sunshine' 3cm-Small 0-5m19 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 7 Malus tschonoskii 27cm-Medium 5-10m20 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 7 Prunus 'Umineko' 25cm-Medium 5-10m21 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 10 Crataegus xlavallei 6cm-Small 0-5m22 Remove low Branches 

OS 7 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 14cm-Medium 5-10m23 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 12 Acer campestre Fastigiatum 5cm-Small 0-5m24 Remove low Branches 

NR 7 Prunus padus 15cm-Medium 5-10m24.5 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS 14 Sorbus xarnoldiana 'Schouten' 6cm-Small 0-5m25 Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 7cm-Small 0-5m26 Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove low growth 

OS 16 Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 15cm-Medium 5-10m27 Clear branches from street light 

Remove low Branches 

OS 9 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 22cm-Medium 5-10m29 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

OS 18 Prunus 'Kanzan' 3cm-Small 0-5m30 Remove low Branches 

Thin Crown 

OS 9 Prunus padus 'Albertii' 13cm-Medium 5-10m31 Remove low growth 

OS 18 Malus tschonoskii 18cm-Medium 5-10m32 Remove low growth 

OS 11 Crataegus xlavallei 11cm-Small 0-5m33 Remove low Branches 

OS 13 Prunus 'Umineko' 9cm-Small 0-5m34 Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m36 Attach tree tie 

Formative prune young tree. 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Woodland Way, Monkhams

OS 17, Near number 15 
boundary

Prunus padus 'Albertii' 18cm-Medium 5-10m37 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 17 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m38 Fell tree Dead

OS 17 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 20cm-Medium 5-10m39 Remove low Branches 

OS 17 Acer campestre 'Louisa Red Shine' 10cm-Medium 5-10m39.1 Remove low Branches 

OS 28 Malus tschonoskii 17cm-Medium 5-10m40 Clear branches from telephone wires 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 19 Crataegus xlavallei 5cm-Small 0-5m41 Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Pyrus calleryana 'Capital' 11cm-Small 0-5m43 Remove low growth 

Opposite 32 Crataegus xlavallei 5cm-Small 0-5m44 Remove low growth 

OS 32 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m45 Formative prune young tree. 

Opposite 34 Prunus 'Umineko' 17cm-Medium 5-10m46 Remove low growth 

OS 34 Acer platanoides 'Columnare' 22cm-Large 10-15m47 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 21 Prunus 'Kanzan' 14cm-Small 0-5m48 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 36 Prunus 'Umineko' 19cm-Medium 5-10m49 Remove low Branches 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 23 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m50 Remove low Branches 

OS 23 Cotoneaster 'Cornubia' 5cm-Small 0-5m51 Remove low growth 

OS 23 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m52 Remove deadwood. 

OS 40 Hibiscus syriacus 'Red Heart' 5cm-Small 0-5m53.1 Remove low Branches 

OS 40 Sorbus aucuparia 6cm-Small 0-5m53.2 Remove low Branches 

OS 25 Sorbus intermedia 'Brouwers' 3cm-Small 0-5m54 Attach support stake 

OS 27 Crataegus xlavallei 11cm-Small 0-5m55 Remove low Branches 

OS 44 Sorbus intermedia 'Brouwers' 3cm-Small 0-5m56 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 44 Prunus 'Umineko' 12cm-Small 0-5m57 Remove low growth 

OS 29 Prunus 'Umineko' 7cm-Small 0-5m58 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 31 Prunus 'Umineko' 7cm-Small 0-5m59 Remove low Branches 

OS 46 Crataegus xlavallei 8cm-Small 0-5m60 Remove low Branches 

OS 33 Prunus 'Umineko' 9cm-Small 0-5m61 Remove low Branches 

OS 50 Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m63 Fell tree Dead

OS 35 Malus tschonoskii 14cm-Medium 5-10m64 Clear branches from telephone wires 

OS 52 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 7cm-Small 0-5m65 Remove low growth 

Opposite 52 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 3cm-Small 0-5m66 Remove low growth 

OS 52 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 16cm-Medium 5-10m67 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

Opposite 54 Prunus 'Umineko' 10cm-Small 0-5m68 Fell tree Dying

OS 54 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 5cm-Small 0-5m69 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 56 Prunus lannesiana 'Beni - Yutaka' 4cm-Small 0-5m70 Remove low growth 

Opposite 56 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 28cm-Medium 5-10m71 Remove low Branches 

OS 58 Cornus mas 4cm-Small 0-5m72 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 58 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 7cm-Small 0-5m73 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 58 Malus tschonoskii 15cm-Medium 5-10m74 Remove low Branches 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Worcester Crescent, Monkhams

S/O 67 Kings Avenue. Prunus 'Asano' 15cm-Small 0-5m1 Remove low growth 

S/O 69 Kings Avenue. 2nd 
from Junction.

Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 12cm-Small 0-5m3 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 1 Acer cappadocicum 'Rubrum' 12cm-Small 0-5m4 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Opposite 3 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 5cm-Small 0-5m6 Remove low Branches 

OS 3 Prunus 'Umineko' 5cm-Small 0-5m7 Remove low Branches 

OS 2 Prunus 'Umineko' 11cm-Small 0-5m8 Remove low growth 

OS 2 Acer campestre 'Lienco' 3cm-Small 0-5m9 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 4 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 17cm-Medium 5-10m10 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 10 Chitalpa tashkentensis 'Summer Bells' 6cm-Small 0-5m13 Remove deadwood. 

OS 14 Prunus 'Umineko' 14cm-Small 0-5m16.5 Remove low Branches 

Island OPP. 4 Quercus robur 7cm-Small 0-5m17 Remove low Branches over road 

Remove low Branches 

Island OPP. 4 Quercus robur 13cm-Small 0-5m17.5 Remove low Branches 

Install Bark mulch at base 

Pinus sylvestris 0cm-m18.2 Install Bark mulch at base 

Island OPP. 29 Betula pendula 10cm-Medium 5-10m20 Install Bark mulch at base 

Island OPP. 23 Quercus robur 14cm-Small 0-5m21 Remove low growth 

Install Bark mulch at base 

Island OPP. 8 Quercus robur 3cm-Small 0-5m22 Formative prune young tree. 

Install Bark mulch at base 

Island OPP. 8 Tilia cordata 50cm-Large 10-15m23 Fell tree Decay

Island OPP. 31 Juglans nigra 3cm-Small 0-5m24 Install Bark mulch at base 

Island OPP. 33 Crataegus xlavallei 8cm-Small 0-5m25 Fell tree Dead

Island OPP. 35 Prunus 'Pandora' 8cm-Small 0-5m27 Install Bark mulch at base 

Remove low Branches 

Island & OPP. 35 Salix xsepulcralis 'Chrysocoma' 3cm-Small 0-5m28 Remove low Branches 

Island OPP. 12 Acer campestre 16cm-Medium 5-10m29 Remove low Branches 

Sorbus aria 'Lutescens' 3cm-Small 0-5m31.6 Formative prune young tree. 

Island OPP. 14 Betula pendula 8cm-Small 0-5m32 Remove low Branches 

OS 15 Malus tschonoskii 15cm-Medium 5-10m33.5 Remove low growth 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 19 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 21cm-Medium 5-10m34 Remove low Branches 

OS 21 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 22cm-Medium 5-10m35 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 25 Fraxinus excelsior 40cm-Large 10-15m37 Remove deadwood. 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 29 Prunus padus 'Albertii' 15cm-Medium 5-10m38 Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 31 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 17cm-Medium 5-10m38.5 Remove low growth 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 35 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 14cm-Small 0-5m39 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches over road 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 37 Chitalpa tashkentensis 'Summer Bells' 3cm-Small 0-5m40 Remove low growth 
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Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Worcester Crescent, Monkhams

OS 37 Chitalpa tashkentensis 'Summer Bells' 3cm-Small 0-5m40 Install two tree stakes 

OS 41 Crataegus xlavallei 3cm-Small 0-5m41 Fell tree Dead

OS 16 Crataegus xlavallei 12cm-Small 0-5m42 Remove low Branches 

OS 43 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 4cm-Small 0-5m45 Remove low Branches 

OS 18 Crataegus xlavallei 11cm-Small 0-5m46 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 45 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Medium 5-10m47 Remove low growth 

Remove deadwood. 

OS 47 Sorbus aucuparia 'Sheerwater Seedling' 3cm-Small 0-5m49 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 49 Pinus pinea 42cm-Large 10-15m50 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 49 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 6cm-Small 0-5m51 Remove low Branches 

OS 22 Crataegus laevigata 'Pauls Scarlet' 3cm-Small 0-5m52 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 22 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 25cm-Medium 5-10m52.5 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 51 Crataegus xlavallei 10cm-Small 0-5m53 Remove low Branches 

OS 53 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 10cm-Small 0-5m54 Remove low Branches 

Sever Ivy at base of tree 

OS 24 Prunus 'Sunset Boulevard' 17cm-Medium 5-10m55 Remove low Branches 

OS 53 Crataegus monogyna 3cm-Small 0-5m55.5 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 55 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 6cm-Small 0-5m56 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Sorbus aucuparia 'Asplenifolia' 7cm-Small 0-5m57 Thin Crown 

Remove low Branches 

OS 26 Prunus 'Umineko' 8cm-Small 0-5m58 Remove low growth 

OS 57 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 4cm-Small 0-5m60 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 59 Malus tschonoskii 16cm-Medium 5-10m61 Remove low Branches 

OS 30 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 20cm-Medium 5-10m62 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 32 Prunus 'Pandora' 7cm-Small 0-5m65 Remove low Branches 

Remove low growth 

OS 63 Crataegus xlavallei 8cm-Small 0-5m66 Remove low growth 

OS 34 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 26cm-Medium 5-10m67 Remove low Branches 

Reduce tree in height and width 

OS 65 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 12cm-Small 0-5m68 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

OS 36 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 24cm-Medium 5-10m69 Reduce tree in width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 71 Prunus 'Umineko' 7cm-Small 0-5m71 Remove low growth 

OS 73 Prunus serrula 'Tibetica' 6cm-Small 0-5m72 Remove deadwood. 

OS 44 Prunus 'Hisakura' 17cm-Medium 5-10m73 Reduce tree in width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 77 Malus cultivar 20cm-Medium 5-10m74 Remove low Branches 

OS 46 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 18cm-Medium 5-10m75 Remove low Branches 

Thin Crown 

Opposite 79 Celtis occidentalis 8cm-Small 0-5m76 Remove low Branches 

OS 79 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 3cm-Small 0-5m77 Formative prune young tree. 

Page 73



Location Trunk size and height WorkSpecies Sequence

Worcester Crescent, Monkhams

OS 79 Acer campestre Royal Ruby 3cm-Small 0-5m77 Attach tree tie 

Opposite 81 Prunus 'Asano' 10cm-Small 0-5m78 Remove low Branches 

OP 83 & rear of 39, 
Malvern Drive.

Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 20cm-Medium 5-10m79 Remove low growth 

Opposite 87 Malus tschonoskii 22cm-Medium 5-10m80 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low growth 

OS 87 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 17cm-Medium 5-10m81 Remove low Branches 

Opposite 89 Prunus 'Hisakura' 19cm-Medium 5-10m82 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

OS 89 Morus Alba 'Fruitless' 13cm-Small 0-5m83 Reduce tree in height and width 

Remove low Branches 

OS 91 Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 10cm-Small 0-5m84 Remove low growth 

Opposite 91 Prunus 'Hisakura' 22cm-Medium 5-10m85 Reduce tree in width 

Remove low Branches 

Clear branches from street light 

OS 93 Pinus pinea 37cm-Large 10-15m86 Cut back from neighbouring property 

OS 97 Prunus 'Pandora' 3cm-Small 0-5m87 Remove low growth 

Opposite 97 Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 21cm-Medium 5-10m88 Remove low growth 

OS 99 Syringa vulgaris 14cm-Small 0-5m88.5 Remove low growth 

OS 99 Prunus 'Hisakura' 12cm-Small 0-5m89 Remove low Branches 

Corner shrub bed OP 105 Ilex castaneifolia 4cm-Small 0-5m90.5 Formative prune young tree. 

Corner shrub bed OP 105 Ilex castaneifolia 4cm-Small 0-5m90.6 Formative prune young tree. 

Install two tree stakes 

Central reservation.OP 42 Betula pendula 25cm-Large 10-15m92 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

On grass Island & OP 103 Ilex castaneifolia 4cm-Small 0-5m92.2 Formative prune young tree. 

On grass Island Betula pendula 8cm-Medium 5-10m92.3 Remove low Branches 

On grass Island & OP 105 Thuja plicata 'Zebrina' 26cm-Medium 5-10m92.5 Reduce tree in height and width 

On grass Island Pinus nigra 'Austriaca' 7cm-Small 0-5m92.6 Remove stake 

On grass Island & OP 105 Quercus robur 50cm-Large 10-15m93 Remove deadwood. 

Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Corner shrub bed OP 101 Pinus sylvestris 4cm-Small 0-5m94.1 Attach support stake 

grass Liquidambar styraciflua 'Worplesdon' 3cm-Small 0-5m94.5 Fell tree Dead

On grass Island & OP 109 Pterocarya fraxinifolia 12cm-m95 Remove low growth 

Remove low Branches 

OS 105 Prunus 'Pink Perfection' 8cm-Small 0-5m97 Remove low growth 

OS 107 Prunus cerasifera 'Pissardii' 27cm-Medium 5-10m98 Remove low Branches 

OS 111 Crataegus xlavallei 8cm-Small 0-5m99 Remove low Branches 

OS 113 Sorbus latifolia 'Henk Vink' 4cm-Small 0-5m100 Formative prune young tree. 

OS 50 Prunus 'Asano' 14cm-Small 0-5m101 Remove low Branches 

OS 117 Crataegus xlavallei 7cm-Small 0-5m102 Remove low Branches 

OS 123 Acer campestre 'Queen Elizabeth' 12cm-Small 0-5m103 Remove low Branches 

Remove low Branches 

Pinus sylvestris 0cm-m106 Install Bark mulch at base 

Pinus sylvestris 0cm-m107 Install Bark mulch at base 
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Worcester Crescent, Monkhams

os 33 Sorbus intermedia 'Brouwers' 3cm-Small 0-5m108 Formative prune young tree. 
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